Product Change Notification
#112285- 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL PRODUCTS.
NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO
SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING

processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product
Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray
 Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1220  3.1 GHz  CM8062300921702  SR00F  909569  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1230  3.2 GHz  CM8062307262610  SR00H  909591  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1235  3.2 GHz  CM8062307262206  SR00J  909607  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1240  3.3 GHz  CM8062307262503  SR00K  909609  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1245  3.3 GHz  CM8062307262103  SR00L  909611  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1260L  2.4 GHz  CM8062301061800  SR00M  909645  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1270  3.4 GHz  CM8062307262403  SR00N  909647  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1280  3.5 GHz  CM8062307261903  SR00R  909651  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1290  3.6 GHz  CM8062301071705  SR055  910520  D2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1220L  2.2 GHz  CM8062307262828  SR070  911111  Q0
Boxed
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Boxed Intel® Xeon®